PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY SHERRELL	05/19/2008
MICHAEL J. BAUM	05/30/2008
WILLIAM PANGBURN	05/19/2008
ADAM SMITH	05/29/2008
CAMERON SMITH	05/29/2008
GLENN JOHNSON	05/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLUB GLIDER HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	22017 SE WAX RD
Internal Address:	SUITE 210
City:	MAPLE VALLEY
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12421436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)228-6704

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-228-6280

Email: amason@invention-protection.com

Correspondent Name: GALLAGHER & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 785

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CLBG-012NP

PATENT

REEL: 022528 FRAME: 0794

P \$40.00 12421436

500831541

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Andrew Mason	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=20080602_Executed_Assignm	ents_CLBG_012#page1.tif	
source=20080602_Executed_Assignm	ents_CLBG_012#page2.tif	
source=20080602_Executed_Assignm	ents_CLBG_012#page3.tif	
source=20080602_Executed_Assignm	ents_CLBG_012#page4.tif	
source=20080602_Executed_Assignm	ents_CLBG_012#page5.tif	
source=20080602_Executed_Assignm	ents_CLBG_012#page6.tif	

WHEREAS, I

GARY SHERRELL (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 22005 234th Ave SE, Maple Valley, Washington 98038, U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "Fully Recessed Translation Biased Cantilever Leg Luggage Device" for which I have executed a Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on April 15, 2008, and assigned Application No. 61/044,945, and;

WHEREAS, CLUB GLIDER HOLDINGS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 22017 SE Wax Road, Suite 210, Maple Valley, Washington 98038, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:	by Hund	, Date, 2008
NOTA	ARY CERTIFICATE:	
	State of Washington)
	County of King) ss.)
		nce 1, 2008 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally RELL, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ons who executed the within instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal. Aborah Lear Pambum # 300 ARY 1889
(SEAL)		Notary Public My commission expires on 2/15/2017 00 02/15
		STATE OF WALL

WHEREAS, I

MICHAEL J. BAUM (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 7433 S 134th St, Seattle, Washington 98178; U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "Fully Recessed Translation Biased Cantilever Leg Luggage Device" for which I have executed a Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on April 15, 2008, and assigned Application No. 61/044,945, and;

WHEREAS, CLUB GLIDER HOLDINGS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 22017 SE Wax Road, Suite 210, Maple Valley, Washington 98038, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:	7			
/22	Ban		, _{Date}	<u>O, 2008</u>
Michael J. Baun	n .			
NOTAI	RY CERTIFICATE:			
	State of Washington)) ss.		
	County of King) 55.		
		J. BAUM, personally known to robe the persons who executed t		
		WITNESS my hand and office of the Search Search Notary Public	cial scal. 1 1 anghur 1	AY GONE AND TARY TO TARY
(SEAL)		My commission expi	res on	PUBLIC PUBLIC PROPERTY OF WASHING

WHEREAS, I

WILLIAM PANGBURN (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 12450 176th Ave SE, Renton, Washington 98059, U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "Fully Recessed Translation Biased Cantilever Leg Luggage Device" for which I have executed a Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on April 15, 2008, and assigned Application No. 61/044,945, and;

WHEREAS, CLUB GLIDER HOLDINGS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 22017 SE Wax Road, Suite 210, Maple Valley, Washington 98038, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR	OR:	
/	Milliam Langburn, Date 5/19	, 2008
William Pan	angburn 0	
NO	OTARY CERTIFICATE:	
	State of Washington)) ss.	
	County of King)	
	On this 19 day of, 2008 before me the undersigned, a Notary appeared WILLIAM PANGBURN, personally known to me or proved to me on satisfactory evidence to be the persons who executed the within instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(SEAL)	Notary Public My commission expires on 2/15/2011	PUBLIC DE SE

WHEREAS, I

ASSIGNOR:

ADAM SMITH (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 5425 Ballard Ave NW #3, Seattle, Washington 98107, U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "Fully Recessed Translation Biased Cantilever Leg Luggage Device" for which I have executed a Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on April 15, 2008, and assigned Application No. 61/044,945, and;

WHEREAS, CLUB GLIDER HOLDINGS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 22017 SE Wax Road, Suite 210, Maple Valley, Washington 98038, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

	Date 5/39, 2008	
Adam Smith	, , , ,, , , ,, , , ,, , , , ,, , , , ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
NOT	TARY CERTIFICATE:	
	State of Washington)) ss.	
	County of King)	
	On this <u>39</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2008 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared ADAM SMITH, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons who executed the within instrument.	y
	WITNESS my hand and official scal. What John Jambun & Bonness ARRY Notary Public Notary Public	
(SEAL)	My commission expires on AND AND OF MATEORY OF THE	

REEL: 022528 FRAME: 0799

ĺ

WHEREAS, I

CAMERON SMITH (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 5421 Ballard Ave NW, Seattle, Washington 98107, U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "Fully Recessed Translation Biased Cantilever Leg Luggage Device" for which I have executed a Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on April 15, 2008, and assigned Application No. 61/044,945, and;

WHEREAS, CLUB GLIDER HOLDINGS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 22017 SE Wax Road, Suite 210, Maple Valley, Washington 98038, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:	, Date 5 29	, 2008
Cameron Smith	, ,	

NOTARY CERTIFICATE:

State of Washington)
) ss.
County of King)

On this <u>J9</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2008 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared CAMERON SMITH, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons who executed the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official sea

Notary Public

My commission expires on

(SEAL)

REEL: 022528 FRAME: 0800

WHEREAS, I

ACCTON TO B

RECORDED: 04/09/2009

GLENN JOHNSON (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 8441 SE 68th St, PMB 191, Mercer Island, Washington 98040, U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "Fully Recessed Translation Biased Cantilever Leg Luggage Device" for which I have executed a Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on April 15, 2008, and assigned Application No. 61/044,945, and;

WHEREAS, CLUB GLIDER HOLDINGS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 22017 SE Wax Road, Suite 210, Maple Valley, Washington 98038, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:	1 On all		, Date _5=	29	2008
Glenn Johns	on		,		
NOT	TARY CERTIFICATE:				
	State of Washington)) ss.			
	County of King)			
(SEAL)	On this 29 day of	, 2008 before the persons who executive persons who executive persons who executive persons may be and and the persons who executive persons who executive persons which we have a person person person persons and the persons which we have a person person person persons p	oted the within instrument of ficial seal.	a Notary Public on the basicent.	ON EXPLOSION OF THE PUBLIC OF WASHINGTON OF THE PUBLIC OF
				' ' \', ΡΔΤΕΝΊ	1111122 E

REEL: 022528 FRAME: 0801